S h a re  P r ic e V o l u m e  t ra d e d

6

  January – March 2004 Results
 Non audited figures

19

4.2. Treasury Stock

• The balance at March, 31st, 2004 reached 1,352,023 shares, which represents

1.14% of the total capital stock of the company.

• The balance at the year-end 2003 totaled 902,453 shares as Treasury Stock. It has

been proposed for the coming General Shareholders Meeting, called for next

May, 20th, to approve its redemption.

• During the month of March, the company has acquired 449,570 shares,

amounting to € 17.5 million, equivalent to an average price of € 38.84 per share.

4.3. Financial Calendar

• May 13th: 1Q/04 Results Release

• May 17th: 1Q/04 Results Presentation to Analysts in Madrid

• May 20th: Ordinary General Shareholders Meeting

• May 26th: 1Q/04 Results Presentation to Investors and Analysts  in London

• September 1st : 1H/04 Results Release

  January – March 2004 Results
 Non audited figures

20

Annexes

 Annex I. Pro-forma Adjustments of the 1Q/ 2003 P & L

ACS
Jan-Mar  (1)

DRC
Jan-Mar (2)

Adjustments &
Elim. (3)

Elimination
EqA DRC (4)

Fin Exp +
Goodwill (5)

Millones de Euros

Net Sales 1.135,0 1.397,0 (29,4) 2.502,6
Operating expenses (1.033,1) (1.304,0) 15,4 (2.321,6)

Operating Cash Flow (EBITDA) 102,0 93,0 (14,0) 181,0
Depreciation/ Amortization (25,1) (40,3) 15,1 (50,3)

Operating Profit (EBIT) 76,9 52,7 1,1 130,7
Net Financial results (14,4) (4,6) (3,6) (3,0) (25,6)
Equity method 12,0 23,9 (8,2) (10,7) 17,0
Goodwill amortization (9,2) (2,5) 0,0 (3,0) (14,7)

Ordinary income 65,2 69,5 (10,7) (10,7) (6,0) 107,3
Net extraordinary results (3,3) (2,4) (0,8) (6,5)

Earning before Taxes 62,0 67,1 (11,5) (10,7) (6,0) 100,9
Corporate Income Tax (18,8) (20,7) 9,4 1,0 (29,1)
Minority interest (0,7) (0,7) 0,2 (1,2)

Net Profit 42,5 45,7 (1,8) (10,7) (5,0) 70,6

(1) 1Q/03 ACS P&L Account
(2) 1Q/03 DRC P&L Account
(3) Unification adjustments and elimination of transactions between both Groups
(4) Elimination of DRC result in ACS, equity accounted, in 1Q/03
(5) Adjustments when considering ACS had a 33,5% stake in DRC since January 1st 2003

GRUPO ACS
PRO-FORMA ADJUSTEMENTS 1Q/03

ProForma

January – March 2004 Results
 Non audited figures

21

Annex II. Main Contracts awarded in the period

i. Construction

Highways and Roads
• Alicante By-Pass
• Enlargement of the fourth lane of the A-6 Highway Las Rozas-Villalba (Madrid)